No.CDR-I1/582/1/2016
Government of India
Ministry of External Affairs
(PSP Division)

*kkk

Patiala House Annexe,
Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110001.

Dated: 01% June, 2020

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Seniority Lists of Passport Officers, Deputy Passport Officers and

Assistant Passport Officers (Group ‘A’ Officers) in the CPO as on
01.01.2020.

The draft Seniority Lists of Passport Officers, Deputy Passport Officers
and Assistant Passport Officers (Group ‘A’ Officers) in the Central Passport

Organization as on 01.01.2020 were circulated vide Ministry’s OM of even no.
dated 11.05.2020 and 12.05.2020.

2. Since, no representation was received in this regard thus the Seniority

Lists circulated vide aforesaid OMs, stands final. The same is enclosed at
Annexure-|.

3. The Seniority Lists are, however, subject to any judgment or order of
any court of law in any case, which have a bearing on the seniority of the officers

included in the list.

(Dipak Das)
Under Secretary (PSP-IV & Cadre)

To,

All Passport Offices

Copy to: OSD (PSP) with a request to upload on PSP Portal.




Ministry OF External Affairs

(PSP Division)
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SENIORITY LIST OF ASSISTANT PASSPORT OFFICERS (GROUP ‘A’ OFFICERS) OF THE

 shri S Hemanathan

CENTRAL PASSPORT ORGANISATION AS ON 01.01.2020

(Nothing in this list is to be taken as conveying and sanction of authority)

Name

Smt S Latha
Smt A S Kalawam

Smt L U Ghatpande

| Shn Ra\n Kumar Pandey -

" Cate- Date

Shrl A A Chun

Smt U N Bhatkar

Smt P P Khanwlkar
Smt A A Pal

Shrl Sat Pal
. Shrl Raj Kapoor
Shn S Gowndaraju

Smt K Hemalatha
Smt A Rajeshwarl
Shn L B Joshl

 Shri Ganesh Chand Bagga Gen 13.12.1960 110.08.1982

Shfl B Narayana
Shrl P S Ral
Shrl R K Mlshra

Shrl Neeraj Anand
Smt Sumta Purohlt
Shn Sharanappa Talwar
Shn Naresh R Hedao

. Shn C S Sharma

Smt P l Valsamma

SC

aq%\/rm\ of

bate 6f N :Dat-é bf 5 ﬁf;sent -'Iié'r;érks
gory of birth appointment appointment station
Govt.service present Gr.
SC 26.05.1967 17.10.1988 110.09.2014 Cmmbatore T
| Gen 19.01.1975 11.12.1995 115042016  Kozhikode |
Gen 08.02.1960 19.07.1982 15042016 Chennai
Gen 05.00.1969 23.03. 1995 18.04.2016  Lucknow
Gen 14.00.1960 14.06.1982 13.04.2016 Pune R
Gen 14.04.1962 14.06.1982 13042016 Mumbai
Gen 09.11.1961 22.06.1982 13.04.2016  Surat
Gen 04.07.1962 23.06.1982 15.04.2016  Mumbai
Gen 08.03.1960 30.06.1982 13.04.2016 'Mumbai o
C  31.05.1962 01.06.1985 119.04.2016  Jalandhar i
SC 03111962 01.06.1985 18.04.2016 Delhi B
ST 05.04.1961 04.02.1991 13.04.2016 Trichy
ST 22021968 28.081991 15042016 Hyderabad
" Gen 25051969 08.12.1995 1504 42016 Bangalore
~ Gen 05.01.1960 101.07.1982  13.04. 42016 Mumbai |
10.08.1982 19.04.2016  Chandigarh
ST 10.06.1970 21.09. 1989 28.08.2018 Ahmedabad
~ Gen 09.09.1960 0L 06.1985 28.08.2018 | Delhi
Gen 30.11.1960 27.09.1985 28.08.2018  Lucknow
 Shri Mukesh Kumar Verma Gen 2107, 1966 27.05.1983 28.08.2018  Lucknow -
| Gen 07.06.1963 05.11.1983 12808.2018 | Chandigarh
Gen 16.08.1963 12.07. 1984  28.08.2018 —Ii%ur ] -
ST 22.07.1969 18.01.1993 28.08.2018  Bhopal -
ST 08.08.1970 11.06.1993 28.08. 2018  Ahmedabad
Gen 11.08.1960 01.06.1985  28.08. 2018 Chandigarh |
ST 04.02.1962 07. 07.1993 28.08.2018 Cochin
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.Shri .B.hagw.a.n S Rawat
Smt. Sissy Manuel

Shri K Jayaprakash
Smt. D Premalatha

'Shrl I Srmwasa Rad
Shrl Ranjlt Kumar Dass
Smt N Vanamata

ShriD BhLuya

| Smt K Ashalatha De\n
Shn M K Mishra

Shri K Nagaraj
Shri M Panlcker

Smt. P V Vuayatakshms |
Shri V H Kharat

Smt. S M Sawant

'Smt PP Wankhedkar
Shn Ra;endra Nimiwal

Smt. D Gomatht

.Shrl R Balaji
smt. Glrua .]agathesan

Smt. S Kala

Smt. S S Phatak
'Smt Shabma FITdOUS
"Shn PK Padam
'Smt Amta Bhatnagar

Smt UA Khandare

| Shn Satlsh Kumar

Smt S Vuayalakshm;

'Shn Madhab Mandl
Shri S H Pawar
Shn TG Ra]endrakumar )

Shn Ramanand Johari

Shri M B Patil
Shrl Mohd P Anwar
Smt. Anju Bala Arora

ST
ST
ST

ST

=
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Gen
Gen
 Gen
e
Gen
Gen
| Geh“ |

SC

- sC
'sC
‘Gen

-Gen |
‘Gen
Gen
e
e

Gen

e |
e
sC
o
Gen 2
"Gen
Gen
~cen
~ Gen

Gen

03 07.1969

28.05. 1969

114.04.1967
124.05.1965
112.05.1970
110.09.1963
04.02.1963
121.07.1961

28.12.19_63

1511, 1962
16.12.1960

31. 05 1964

15.01.1962

30.07.1962
01.06.1960
30.03.1962
01.04.1962
12.03.1961
03.06.1960
104.04.1963
05.10.1965

06. 03 1966

'24 11, 1967“
21.01. 1960

09 05. 1960

| 03, 01 1961
05.06. 1962

31.01. 1960

| 05. 02, 1960

25.06. 1993

21.06. 1993

18011993
09.06.1993
23.03.1994
16.02.1989
21.02.1989
01.06.1985

09. 11 19_88
20.03. 1989

101.06.1985
01.06.1985
02.07.1961
101111962
14.01.1962 |
12.06.1964
13.11.1963
106.12.1960 |
15.01.1962 01.06.1985
01.06.1985
01.06.1985

01. 06 1985
01. 06 1985
01. 06 1985

01.06.1985
11.06.1985

02.08.1984

01.06.1985

01.06.1985

01.06.1985
12.06.1985
101.06.1985
01.06.1985

16. 01. 1986

'03 03. 1993

17 06. 1985

'01 06 1985

01.06. 1985

___24 06. 1985 |
01.06. 1985

14. 06. 1985

28 08 2018
28. 08 2018
28 08 2018

28 08. 2018

27.08. 2018___:

28 08. 2018

05, 09. 2018

28 08. 2018

128082018 K

128.08.2018

__28.03;018___'_

28 08 2018
27 08 2018

27 08 2018 |

2? 08 2018
27 08 2018

27 08.2018

2?.08.2018

28.0_9_._2_013_
04.10.2018

128.09.2018
28.09.2018
01.10.2018
£ 01.10.2018
S on12. 2018
01.12.2018

28 03 2019

17.09._2019

28.03.2019
2803, 2019
128.03.2019
| 28.03.2019

28.03.2019 '

Mtvffu\ of 4

08, 03 2019'
28 03 2019

Jalpur _
Tnvandrum
Hyderabad
Cochin ]

Bangalore
Jaipur

Banga'lore _
Bhu neswar
dzhlkdde
Kolkata
Cochln
Kozhlkdde
Hyderabad
Ahmedabad
Mumbau
Mumbal

Ghazsabad | _

Madurau
Bangalore
Nagpur

| Hyderaba_d___ |

Surat

| Srinagar |

_ Jalandhar

Mumbal

Delhi
Ahmedabad
Delhl
Hyderabad
Kolkata
Mumbal
Kozhlkode
Delhi -

Ranchl
Jalandhar
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90.. Smt Sangeeta Verma

'Smt. Madhu Gambhir
Smt. S T Sudheera
Shri Balraj Kumar

Shri A K Pattnaik

"Shri KV Maurya

Shri V G Ghadi

| Smt. Ankrta Abhay Churr
-smt. M M Adhatrao

'Srnt Vandana G Reddy )
smt. Sandhya N Wadekar
'Shn B Gopal -

Smt. KN Mrmmo! N

.Smt. ED Geetha

| Shrt Hari“Om

'Shn Harshad M Parmar
'Smt Mrnakshr Y Temker |
| Shri V C Prabhakaran

| Shri C V Ravindran

Shri B A Venkateswara "

| Shri"Bhak_tipada Rajak
Shri P As_hok Kumar
‘Smt. P Bhan_umathy

smt. Ch.Vasanthalatha
shri S Bharanidharan

-Shrl S Murugesan
-Shrr Samlr Kumar Mondal “
'Shrr Pankaj K Mistry
-Shl'l Javed Ahmad

Gen

Gen 1
Gen

Gen
| Gen'
"Gen"
| Geh'
| Gen

SC

sc

SC

s
sC
o
>

SC

- sC

SC

sC
SC

SC

>
‘Gen
Gen
‘Gen

18.12. 1962

01. 05 1960
02 12. 1961

04 03 1962

14.07.1960
14.08.1961
31.05.1963
11.12.1961
Gen 07.02.1963
S
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03 07. 1964

'25 12, 1963

04 05 1966

©01.04.1965
112,03, 1964
10.01.1966 |
124.06.1966
17.05.1963
01.10, 1965
29.06.1966
05.04.1965
22.07.1970
2004, 1967

11.06. 1967

01.01.1968

04.06.1971 |
0111 1969
04.08. 1962
120.03.1961
102.07.1963

14.06.1985
114.06.1985
14.06. 1085
13.06.1985
21.06.1985
17.06.1985
17.06.1985
18.06.1985
17.06.1985
14.06.1985

08 09. 1989

| 15.00. 1989

01 11. 1989

'07 12 1990

15 01. 1991

'16 01. 1991
22 04. 1991

01. 05 1991
02.05.1991

06.05.1991
03 06. 1091

18 05. 1992
01 12. 1992

'03 03. 1993

14 06. 1985

12.06. 1985
11. 06. 1985

28 03 2019
01 04 2019

01. 04 2019

~ 01.04. 2019

| 06.q9.1_989_
06.09.1989

ol 04.2019

~ Chandigarh

Kozhrkode
Arnrrtsar

Bhu neswar

Mumbal

Pune

01.04. 2019
01.04. 4.2019

 01.05. 2019

01.05. 2019':

28.05. 2019

01.06. 2019

01.06. 2019

| 01.06. 2019
09.06. 2019

17. 06 2019

'01 07.2019

| 01.07. 2019

01.07. 2019

”01 07.2019 )

01. 07. 2019

10.07.2019

10.07.2019'

10.07.2019 _

- 10.07. 2019 |
01.08.2019

'02 09. 2019"'

02 09 2019

02 09 2019

D{é\«?OVLOJ\—%

Surat
Pune
Bhopal

Ahmedabad_ B

Vuayawada

Tnvandrum

Cochln
Jalandhar
Nagpur _
Surat
Cochln

Ahmedabad |

Bhopal )
Kolkata

Vuayawada - _ B

Hyderabad -

Bhopal

Vi’ patnam

Kolkata

Ahm edabad

Delhl
Delhl _




	covering letter PO,DPO & APO 
	Seniority list of APO as on 01.01.2020

